

INDUSTRY ADVICE

BULA SAVER LONGHAUL SPECIALS <u>CANADA TO AUSTRALIA</u> <u>RULE: 8110</u> <u>Standard Condition 100 Applies</u>

0 APPLICATIONS, FARES AND EXPENSE

- A. Economy Class RT from Canada to Australia
- B. These fares do not apply retroactively
- C. Fares only apply if purchased prior to departure.
- D. Fares:
- (All fares are in CAD)

ROUTING	LITE		VALUE		COMFORT		PLUS	
	Fare Basis	Fare Only						
YVR-SYD-YVR	PLTCAA01	\$975	PVLCAA01	\$1,175	PCMCAA01	\$1,455	PPLCAA01	\$1,905
YVR-BNE-YVR	PLTCAA02	\$965	PVLCAA02	\$1,165	PCMCAA02	\$1,445	PPLCAA02	\$1,895
YVR-MEL-YVR	PLTCAA03	\$994	PVLCAA03	\$1,194	PCMCAA03	\$1,474	PPLCAA03	\$1,924
YVR-ADL-YVR	PLTCAA04	\$984	PVLCAA04	\$1,184	PCMCAA04	\$1,464	PPLCAA04	\$1,914

OTHER CONDITIONS:

Passenger expenses not permitted

3 SEASONALITY

Within validity of the fare

4 FLIGHT APPLICATION

Valid FJ International services only

- 1 YVR-FJ-NAN-(FJ)-SYD/BNE/MEL/ADL-(FJ)-NAN-(FJ)-YVR
- 5 RESERVATIONS AND TICKETING
- A. RESERVATIONS:
- 1 Booking Class : P
- 2 Waitlist and open dates not permitted.
 - Note: Capacity limitations apply

B. PAYMENT AND TICKETING

- 1 Tickets must show confirmed reservations for the entire journey.
- 2 For bookings made 4 days from departure, tickets must be issued within 4 days after reservations is confirmed or 24 hours before departure.
- 3 For bookings made 2 days from departure, tickets must be issued within 24 hours after reservations is confirmed.
- 4 For bookings made 24 Hours from departure, tickets must be issued within 6 hours after reservations is confirmed.
- 5 Tickets must be issued within 15 minutes after reservation are confirmed for booking made on the day of departure.

6 MINIMUM STAY

Nil

- 7 MAXIMUM STAY Within the Validity of the fare.
- 8 STOPOVERS

Permitted as per specified route map.

9 TRANSFERS

Permitted as per specified route map.

10 CONSTRUCTIONS AND COMBINATIONS

- A. Combinable with Add-ons
- B. Domestic fares within country of origin and country of destination.
- C. One half of this fare can be combined with one half of any other FJ fare to form a CT/OJ journey only between the country of origin and country of destination in any rule, with any tariff, for International travel. *Note: a maximum of two international fare components permitted.*
- D. When combining fares under different rules to form a RT/OJ journey, the fare conditions will be governed by the fare basis annotated by the flight sector.

11 BLACKOUT

YVR-SYD	10APR23-27APR23 / 15JUN23-21JUN23 / 02OCT23-16OCT23 / 25JAN24-04FEB24
SYD-YVR	02APR23-15APR23 / 23JUN23-29JUL23 / 07AUG23-31AUG23 / 18SEP23-29SEP23 / 11OCT23-13OCT23
YVR-BNE	10APR23-24APR23 / 15JUN23-20JUN23 / 21SEP23-09OCT23 / 25JAN24-31JAN23
BNE-YVR	10APR23-16APR23 / 16JUN23-03JUL23 / 07AUG23-31AUG23 / 08SEP23-25SEP23 / 11OCT23-13OCT23
YVR-MEL	13APR23-28APR23 / 15JUN23-20JUL23 / 22SEP23-09OCT23 / 25JAN24-06FEB24
MEL-YVR	10APR23-16APR23 / 16JUN23-03JUL23 / 07AUG23-31AUG23 / 08SEP23-25SEP23 / 11OCT23-13OCT23
YVR-ADL	20APR23-01MAY23 / 15JUN23-24JUL23 / 06OCT23-16OCT23
ADL-YVR	13APR23-24APR23 / 06JUL23-13JUL23 / 07AUG23-31AUG23 / 28SEP23-09OCT23 / 11OCT23-13OCT23

14 TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS

Travel to Commence On/After 10 Apr 2023 and to be completed by On/Before 10 Dec 2023

Travel to Commence On/After 25 Jan 2024 and to be completed by On/Before 28 Feb 2024. On/Before 31 Mar 2024.

15 SALES RESTRICTIONS

A. Valid for sale effective until On/ After 28 Mar 2023 till On/ Before 05 Apr 2023. On/ Before 15 Apr 2023.

- B. Sale permitted in US / CA/ UK/ EU only.
- C. Tickets must be issued only on FJ stock or plate.

16 CHANGES AND CANCELLATIONS

CANCELLATIONS

- A. At any time the ticket is non-refundable
- B. Penalties waived for certified death of passenger or immediate family spouse/child/parent.
- C. For fare upgrades, only the upgrade portion is available for refund

CHANGES

or

- A. Changes permitted at least 24 hours prior to ticketed departure.
- B. Any change requires a ticket reissue fee of CAD150.00 (GST Incl) which should be collected on the new ticket under Tax code "DU"
- C. Reissue must be within 72 hours of the reservation change being confirmed.
- D. If the same class of travel is available only reissue fee applies within the sale validity of the fare.
- If the same class is not available the fare may be upgraded to a higher level subject to availability with payment of the fare differential plus reissue fee.
- E. Child and Infant discounts apply
- F. Voluntary rerouting/rebooking at the airport on the day of departure must be upgraded to the next available BULA PLUS fare fee. with reissue

NO SHOWS

Results in Cancellation of the sector and forfeit fare paid for the no show sector. Results in Cancellation of all future segments for the same origin and destination.

18 TICKET ENTRIES AND ENDORSEMENTS

A. Fare Basis: As per fare table above.

- B. Fare calculation: Fares used in combination must be shown separately.
- C. Endorsements: Valid on FJ only/NON END/NON REF.

19 CHILDREN AND INFANTS FARES

- A. Children: 2-11 years inclusive charge 75% of accompanying adult fare.
- B. Infants: Under 2 years: 1st Infant Charge 10% of accompanying adult fare.
 - 2nd and subsequent Charge 75% of accompanying adult fare
 - Infant: Under 2 years occupying a seat Charge 75% of accompanying adult fare.
- C. Unaccompanied child 5-11 years Charge 100% of the available adult fare.

20 TOUR CONDUCTORS DISCOUNTS

Not Permitted

21 AGENTS DISCOUNTS

Not permitted.

Note

"Any tax or charge imposed by government or other authority or by the operator of an airport will be in addition to the published and private fare. All applicable taxes and charges are payable by the passenger."

> AIRFARES SUBJECT TO CHANGE/WITHDRAWAL AT ANY TIME AIRFARES SUBJECT TO GOVERNMENT APPROVAL.